THE NORDIC CHAMPIONSHIP IN ICEFISHING IN LIPERI, FINLAND 18.02.2023

Female juniors

Name Country Weight (g) Place
lida Issakainen Finland 4127 1
Elsa Nyberg Sweden 3375 2
Juliane Andrea Jgrgenser Norway 3214 3
Emmi Kinnunen Finland 2546 4
Celine Bj6rnstad Norway 2176 5
Gisela Rimmevik Sweden 1993 6
Sanni Niskanen Finland 1179 7
Svea Lindblom Falck Sweden 543 8
- - - 9

(Norway only had two participants)



THE NORDIC CHAMPIONSHIP IN ICEFISHING IN LIPERI, FINLAND 18.02.2023

Male juniors

Name Country Weight (g) Place
Hiski Humaloja Finland 3547 1
Johan Ruud Norway 3219 2
Torjus Odegérd Norway 2970 3
Arvid Harnesk Sweden 2951 4
Lauri Heikkila Finland 2929 5
Trym Schjager Norway 2851 6
Johannes Jonsson Sweden 2770 7
Niko Saastamoinen Finland 2478 8
Sebastian Hoglund Sweden 2001 9



THE NORDIC CHAMPIONSHIP IN ICEFISHING IN LIPERI, FINLAND 18.02.2023

Females

Name Country Weight (g Place
Marianne Viinikainen  Finland 5631 1
Kjersti Solli Norway 4553 2
Susanne Haggroth Sweden 3913 3
Elin Seger Sweden 3673 4
Taina Koskinen Finland 3575 5
Tiina Karhunen Finland 2780 6
Lisbeth Allum Bjoérnstad Norway 2608 7
Marie Madeleine Larsen Norway 2124 8
Tina Nilsson Sweden 1395 9



THE NORDIC CHAMPIONSHIP IN ICEFISHING IN LIPERI, FINLAND 18.02.2023

Males

Name Country Weight (g) Place
Raine Kortet Finland 6306 1
Kenneth Bjorklund Sweden 5959 2
Hans Erlingsson  Sweden 5951 3
Jani Hartonen Finland 5638 4
Christer Fossen Norway 5306 5
Ville Pesonen Finland 4718 6
Magnus Riksfjord Norway 4451 7
Anders Rimmevik Sweden 4260 8
Niklas Strengelsrud Norway 3666 9



THE NORDIC CHAMPIONSHIP IN ICEFISHING IN LIPERI, FINLAND 18.02.2023

Female vet. 55

Name Country Weight (g) Place
May Helene Leikasen Norway 4057 1
Paula Saarinen Finland 3537 2
Riitta Pekkinen Finland 3409 3
Jaana Vaananen Finland 3265 4
Lena Engstedt Sweden 3081 5
Torild Langerud Norway 2596 6
Anneli Nilsson Sweden 1853 7
Brittmarie Jakobsson Sweden 1484 8
Hilde Lund Norway 720 9



THE NORDIC CHAMPIONSHIP IN ICEFISHING IN LIPERI, FINLAND 18.02.2023

Male vet. 55

Name Country Weight (g) Place
Esko Voutilainen Finland 6115 1
Harri Nikula Finland 6043 2
Finn Erik Lerdalen  Norway 5494 3
Stefan Gren Sweden 4877 4
Kari Ohtonen Sweden 4818 5
Odd Henning Hanser Norway 4461 6
Ari Lampila Finland 4070 7
Bent Fjeld Norway 3973 8
Anders Bergman Sweden 2351 9



THE NORDIC CHAMPIONSHIP IN ICEFISHING IN LIPERI, FINLAND 18.02.2023

Female vet. 70

Name Country Weight (g) Place
Sonni Ingunn Sangne:Norway 4168 1
Sirpa Vuohelainen Finland 3551 2
Tuula Arila Finland 3405 3
Ulla-Britt Taflin Sweden 2562 4
Vuokko Tuominen Finland 2551 5
Margareta Bjorn Sweden 2250 6
Jorunn Bekkensten  Norway 2211 7
Maijlis Ohgren Sweden 2142 8
- - - 9

(Norway only had two participants)



THE NORDIC CHAMPIONSHIP IN ICEFISHING IN LIPERI, FINLAND 18.02.2023

Male vet. 70

Name Country Weight (g) Place
Toivo Saari Finland 5458 1
Raimo Tuominen Finland 4541 2
Halfdan Sangnes Norway 4087 3
Ari Haanpaa Finland 3785 4
Ake Lévgren Sweden 3492 5
Harald Ragnar Hovde Norway 3280 6
Inge Bjorn Sweden 3048 7
Gosta Granberg Sweden 2812 8
Age Roar Nilsen Norway 2783 9



THE NORDIC CHAMPIONSHIP IN ICEFISHING IN LIPERI, FINLAND 18.02.2023

Teams
Fem. Juniors
Celine Bj6rnstad

Country Weight (g) Tot. Weight (g) Place

Norway

Juliane Andrea Jgrgensen Norway

Gisela Rimmevik
Svea Lindblom Falk
Elsa Nyberg

lida Issakainen
Sanni Niskanen
Emmi Kinnunen

Male juniors

Johan Ruud

Torjus Dybdal @degard
Trym Schjager

Arvid Harnesk
Johannes Jonsson
Sebastian Hoglund
Lauri Heikkila

Hiski Humaloja

Niko Saastamoinen

Females

Kjersti Solli

Lisbeth Allum Bjgrnstad
Marie Madelein Larsen
Susanne Haggroth
Tina Nilsson

Elin Seger

Tiina Karhunen
Marianne Viinikainen
Taina Koskinen

Males

Niklas Strengelsrud
Magnus Riksfjord
Christer Fossen
Hans Erlingsson
Anders Rimmevik
Kenneth Bjorklund

Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Finland
Finland
Finland

2176
3214

1993

543
3375
4127
1179
2546

5390

5911

7852

Country Weight (g) Tot. Weight (g)

Norway
Norway
Norway
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Finland
Finland
Finland

3219
2970
2851
2951
2770
2001
2929
3547
2478

9040

1722

8954

Country Weight (g) Tot. Weight (g)

Norway
Norway
Norway
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Finland
Finland
Finland

4553
2608
2124
3913
1395
3673
2780
5631
3575

9285

8981

11986

Country Weight (g) Tot. Weight (g)

Norway
Norway
Norway
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden

3666
4451
5306
5951
4260
5959

13423

16170

3



Jani Hartonen
Raine Kortet
Ville Pesonen

Fem. Vet. 55

Hilde Birgitte Lund
Torild Langerud

May Helene Leikasen
Anneli Nilsson
Brittmarie Jakobsson
Lena Engstedt

Jaana Vaananen
Paula Saarinen

Riitta Pekkinen

Male Vet. 55

Odd Henning Hansen
Bent Fjeld

Finn Erik Lerdalen
Stefan Gren

Anders Bergman

Kari Ohtonen

Harri Nikula

Ari Lampila

Esko Voutilainen

Fem. Vet. 70
Sonni Ingunn Sangnes
Jorunn Bekkensten

Ulla-Britt Taflin
Majlis Ohgren
Margareta Bjorn
Tuula Arila
Vuokko Tuominen
Sirpa Vuohelainen

Male Vet. 70

Age Roar Nilsen
Halfdan Sangnes
Harald Ragnar Hovde
Gosta Granberg

Inge Bjorn

Finland
Finland
Finland

5638
6306
4718

16662

Country Weight (g) Tot. Weight (g)

Norway
Norway
Norway
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Finland
Finland
Finland

720
2596
4057
1853
1484
3081
3265
3537
3409

7373

6418

10211

Country Weight (g) Tot. Weight (g)

Norway
Norway
Norway
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Finland
Finland
Finland

4461
3973
5494
4877
2351
4818
6043
4070
6115

13928

12046

16228

Country Weight (g) Tot. Weight (g)

Norway
Norway

Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Finland
Finland
Finland

4168
2211

2562
2142
2250
3405
2551
3551

6379

6954

9507

Country Weight (g) Tot. Weight (g)

Norway
Norway
Norway
Sweden
Sweden

2783
4087
3280
2812
3048

10150



Ake Lovgren

Ari Haanpaa
Toivo Saari
Raimo Tuominen

Sweden
Finland
Finland
Finland

3492
3785
5458
4541

9352

13784

3

1



THE NORDIC CHAMPIONSHIP IN ICEFISHING IN LIPERI, FINLAND 18.02.2023

Countries

Name

Johan Ruud

Torjus Dybdal @degard
Trym Schjager

Celine Bjgrnstad

Country Weight (g) Tot. Weight (g) Place

Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway

Juliane Andrea Jgrgenser Norway

Niklas Strengelsrud
Magnus Riksfjord
Christer Fossen

Kjersti Solli

Lisbeth Allum Bjgrnstad
Marie Madelein Larsen
Odd Henning Hansen
Bent Fjeld

Finn Erik Lerdalen
Hilde Birgitte Lund
Torild Langerud

May Helene Leikasen
Age Roar Nilsen
Halfdan Sangnes
Harald Ragnar Hovde
Sonni Ingunn Sangnes
Jorunn Bekkensten

Arvid Harnesk
Johannes Jonsson
Sebastian Hoglund
Svea Lindblom Falk
Elsa Nyberg

Gisela Rimmevik
Susanne Haggroth
Tina Nilsson

Elin Seger

Hans Erlingsson
Anders Rimmevik
Kenneth Bjorklund
Anneli Nilsson
Brittmarie Jakobsson

Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway

Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden

3219
2970
2851
2176
3214
3666
4451
5306
4553
2608
2124
4461
3973
5494

720
2596
4057
2783
4087
3280
4168
2211

2951
2770
2001

543
3375
1993
3913
1395
3673
5951
4260
5959
1853
1484

74968

2



Lena Engstedt
Stefan Gren
Anders Bergman
Kari Ohtonen
Ulla-Britt Taflin
Maijlis Ohgren
Margareta Bjorn
Gosta Granberg
Inge Bjorn

Ake Lévgren

Lauri Heikkila
Hiski Humaloja

Niko Saastamoinen

lida Issakainen
Sanni Niskanen
Emmi Kinnunen
Tiina Karhunen

Marianne Viinikainen

Taina Koskinen
Jani Hartonen
Raine Kortet

Ville Pesonen
Jaana Vaananen
Paula Saarinen
Riitta Pekkinen
Harri Nikula

Ari Lampila

Esko Voutilainen
Tuula Arila
Vuokko Tuominen
Sirpa Vuohelainen
Ari Haanpaa
Toivo Saari
Raimo Tuominen

Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden

Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland

3081
4877
2351
4818
2562
2142
2250
2812
3048
3492

2929
3547
2478
4127
1179
2546
2780
5631
3575
5638
6306
4718
3265
3537
3409
6043
4070
6115
3405
2551
3551
3785
5458
4541

73554

95184

3

1



